## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

TO:	Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
FROM:	Kevin De Los Santos, Planning and Development Department
review require	activity identified below is determined to be exempt from further environmental ements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defined in County Guidelines for the implementation of CEQA.
<b>APNs</b> : 023-24	0-001 and 023-280-007
Location: 610	Mission Canyon Road, Santa Barbara, CA 93105
Project Title:	Rocky Nook Park Historic Landmark Designation
<b>Project Applic</b> Coffman-Grey	cant: Santa Barbara County Historic Landmarks Advisory Commission Chair Keith
nomination Ro	iption: Adoption by the Board of Supervisors of a resolution approving the ocky Nook Park, located at 610 Mission Canyon Road, Santa Barbara, CA, Assessor's 23-240-001 and 023-280-007, First Supervisorial District, as a County Historic
Name of Public Agency Denying Project: Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors	
Name of Person or Entity Carrying Out Project: Santa Barbara County Historic Landmarks Advisory Commission Chair Keith Coffman-Grey	
x State Cate Eme Decl	sterial utory Exemption gorical Exemption rgency Project ared Emergency
Cite specific CEQA and/or CEQA Guidelines Section: 15270(a) [Projects Which are Disapproved]	

**Reasons to support exemption findings**: State CEQA Guidelines Section 15270 states that "CEQA does not apply to projects which a public agency rejects or disapproves." The project is disapproved and therefore exempt from environment review per State CEQA Guidelines Section 15270.

Rocky Nook Park Historic Landmark Designation Hearing Date: January 24, 2023

**Distribution**: Hearing Support Staff

Page 2

Date Filed by County Clerk: